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6. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2019 Guri (KR)  04.-09.11.2019 

  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE) 12:2 276/135 2,044 2,500 14 
  2. Jérémy Bury  (FR) 10:4 233/142 1,640 2,666 12 
  3. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   9:3 220/109 2,018 2,857 20 
 Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   8:4 205/154 1,331 2,000 10 
  5. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   8:2 188/102 1,843 2,105 11 
  6. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   7:3 185/104 1,778 2,666 7 
  7. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   6:4 192/123 1,560 3,076 10 
  8. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   5:5 175/99 1,767 2,352 11 
  9. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   6:2 153/74 2,067 2,666 8 
10. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   6:2 157/91 1,725 2,000 9 
11. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   6:2 155/93 1,666 1,904 8 
12. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   5:3 156/98 1,591 1,739 8 
13. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   4:4 147/79 1,860 4,000 9 
14. Antonio Montes  (ES)   4:4 139/91 1,527 2,666 11 
15. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   4:4 142/105 1,352 1,818 7 
16. José Juan Garcia  (CO)   3:5 138/79 1,746 2,857 10 
17. Martin Horn  (DE)   4:2   90/50 1,800 2,000 10 
18. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   2:4 119/57 2,087 2,222 8 
19. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   2:4 105/56 1,875 2,105 12 
20. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4   96/57 1,684 2,352 12 
21. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   94/56 1,678 1,904 9 
22. Yusuke Mori  (JP)   2:4   93/59 1,576 1,818 10 
23. Dion Nelin  (DK)   2:4 108/75 1,440 1,428 9 
24. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   81/76 1,065 1,538 9 
25. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   2:4   81/54 1,500 2,500 7 
26. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   94/69 1,362 1,538 7 
27. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   1:5 102/69 1,478 1,818 6 
28. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6   90/71 1,267 --- 7 
29. Dustin Jäschke  (DE)   0:6   82/67 1,223 --- 6 
30. Nguyen Cong Thanh  (VN)   0:6   71/69 1,028 --- 5 
31. Nguyen Duy Trung  (VN)   0:6   62/72 0,861 --- 5 
32. Hong Jung Pyo  (KR)   0:6   42/63 0,666 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,583  (4271 / 2698) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Antonio Montes  (ES)   4:2 118/66 1,787 2,666 11 
  2. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   4:2 112/75 1,493 1,818 7 
  3. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   2:4 105/56 1,875 2,105 12 
  4. Pedro Gonzalez  (CO)   2:4   94/69 1,362 1,538 7 

Average Group A: 1,612  (429 / 266) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   5:1 120/73 1,643 1,739 8 
  2. José Juan Garcia  (CO)   3:3 117/58 2,017 2,857 10 
  3. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   2:4 119/57 2,087 2,222 8 
  4. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   2:4   81/54 1,500 2,500 7 

Average Group B: 1,805  (437 / 242) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   5:1 120/53 2,264 2,666 7 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   5:1 120/54 2,222 2,857 19 
  3. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   94/56 1,678 1,904 9 
  4. Hong Jung Pyo  (KR)   0:6   42/63 0,666 --- 5 

Average Group C: 1,663  (376 / 226) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   6:0 120/71 1,690 2,000 9 
  2. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   3:3 114/65 1,753 2,352 11 
  3. Yusuke Mori  (JP)   2:4   93/59 1,576 1,818 10 
  4. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   1:5 102/69 1,478 1,818 6 

Average Group D: 1,625  (429 / 264) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   4:2 118/57 2,070 4,000 9 
  2. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2 116/60 1,933 2,000 14 
  3. Martin Horn  (DE)   4:2   90/50 1,800 2,000 10 
  4. Dustin Jäschke  (DE)   0:6   82/67 1,223 --- 6 

Average Group E: 1,735  (406 / 234) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   6:0 120/55 2,181 2,666 8 
  2. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   4:2 104/86 1,209 1,428 10 
  3. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   81/76 1,065 1,538 9 
  4. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6   90/71 1,267 --- 7 

Average Group F: 1,371  (395 / 288) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:0 120/61 1,967 2,105 11 
  2. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:2   97/68 1,426 1,739 11 
  3. Dion Nelin  (DK)   2:4 108/75 1,440 1,428 9 
  4. Nguyen Duy Trung  (VN)   0:6   62/72 0,861 --- 5 

Average Group G: 1,402  (387 / 276) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   6:0 120/71 1,690 1,904 8 
  2. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:2 116/67 1,731 3,076 10 
  3. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4   96/57 1,684 2,352 12 
  4. Nguyen Cong Thanh  (VN)   0:6   71/69 1,028 --- 5 

Average Group H: 1,526  (403 / 264) 
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